

Public Works Department - Kerala State Transport Project (KSTP)-Additional Authorisation of fund for the financial year 2024-25-Released-Orders issued.

## PUBLIC WORKS(D)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.487/2025/PWD Thiruvananthapuram, Dated 29-03-2025

Read Letter No. PWD/KSTP/PMT/121/01 dated 17.03.2025 from the Project Director, KSTP.

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read above, the Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project has requested to release an amount of Rs.7.40 Crore for the payment of pending work bills in KSTP for the financial year 2024-25 under the KSTP's head of account 5054-03-337-97(PV) and to transfer credit the same to KSTP's PSTSB account No.799012700000152 maintained jointly by the Project Director, KSTP and Finance Controller KSTP, with Sub Treasury, Vellayambalam.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to release an amount of ₹7.40 Crore (Rupees Seven Crore and Forty Lakh only) from the head of account 5054-03-337-97-P-V to KSTP and to transfer credit it to KSTP's PSTSB account No. 799012700000152, maintained jointly by the Project Director KSTP and Finance Controller KSTP, with Sub Treasury, Vellayambalam.

(By order of the Governor) SREEDEVI E S JOINT SECRETARY To:

The Project Director, Kerala State Transport Project, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Engineer (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/ A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Finance Department(Vide No.I&PW-B3/96/2024-FIN)

Information Officer (Web & New Media), I & PRD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer